TELFAIR COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
NEGOTIATED PLEA CALENDAR
HONORABLE C. MICHAEL JOHNSON, JUDGE

Case Number Style of Case September 02, 2025 - 09:30AM
1)  23-R-178MJ STATE OF GEORGIA v. DEREK KAWLIGA DOWNS
Count1) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 09/26/2023
Count2) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor Plea; Not Guilly - 09/26/2023

Attarney: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant
Bondsman: DONALD SHEPARD Bond Amt: $1,500.00

2)  23-R-204MJ STATE OF GEORGIA v. SANDY SYNEE BOWNMAN

Count1) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offense Dale: 01/05/2022 Plea: Not Guilty - 09/29/2023
Count2) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 0Z, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 01/05/2022
Plea: Not Guilty - 09/29/2023
Count3) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 01/05/2022
Plea: Not Guilty - 09/29/2023
., Count4) USE OF SEAT BELTS IN PASSENGER VEHICLES, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 01/05/2022
' Plea: Not Guilty - 09/29/2023

Attorney; PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant

Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: $2,500.00
3.) 24-R-007MJ STATE OF GEORGIA v, PATRICK DWAYNE RYALS
Count1.) BATTERY, a Misdemeanor Plea: Not Guilty - 04/24/2024

Attomey: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant
Bondsman; BRIAN STEVEN WALKER Bond Amt: $2,500.00

4) 24-R-131MJ . STATE OF GEORGIA v. MICHELLE JONES DAVIS Bench Warrant: 09/24/2024

Count1,) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a Felony Ofiense Date: 01/17/2023
Count2) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony Offanse Dale: 01/17/2023
: Count3) POSSESSION OF COCAINE, aFelony Offense Date: 01/17/2023
Count4) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE Il CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony Offense Date: 01/17/2023
f Count5) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR, a Misdemeanor Offense Date: 01/17/2023
Count6.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA-LESS THAN1 OZ, 2 Misdemeanor Offense Date: 04/17/2023

Attorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant
Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY Bond Amt: $24,999.00
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NEGOTIATED PLEA CALENDAR
HONORABLE C. MICHAEL JOHNSON, JUDGE

§) 24-R-140Md

_Style of Case

STATE OF GEORGIA v. TIMOTHY EARL GREEN

Count1) FELONY DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED, a Felony
Count2) FELONY DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE, a Felony

Bondsman: ALL STATE BONDING COMPANY

September 02, 2025 - 09:30AM

Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025
Plea: Not Guilly - 04/23/2025

Bond Amt: $3,144.00

8)  24-R-193HK

|
I
i

STATE OF GEORGIA v. ALBERTA CLEOTHA HENRY
Count1,) SIMPLE BATTERY, a Misdemeanor
Count2) DISORDERLY CONDUCT, a Misdemeanor

Attomey: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant
Bondsman: ROBERTA MCMILLIAN

Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
Plea; Not Guilty - 01/10/2025

Bond Amt: $5,000.00

7)  24-R-197TMJ

STATE OF GEORG!A v. CHRISTINA BRESHA QUINN
Count1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE FiRST DEGREE, a Felony
Count2) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE SECOND DEGREE, a Felony

Attomey: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant
Bondsman: MINNIE CLARK

Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025

Bond Amt: $10,000.00

8)  24-R-203MJ

STATE OF GEORGIA v. WENDY L KING

Count1) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony

Attomey: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant
Bondsman: WENDY LEE KING

Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025

Bond Amt: $500.00

9)  24-R-209MJ

STATE OF GEORGIA v. VINCENT DAVON CLARK

Count1) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE | CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a Felony
Count2) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE, a Felony

Count3) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIME, a Felony
Count4) POSSESSION OF MARNJUANA-LESS THAN 1 02, a Misdemeanor
Count5) LAYING DRAGS

Count6.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION, a Misdemeanor

Altorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant
Bondsman: BERNICE GRAHAM

Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2026
Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025

Bond Amt: §8,000.00
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HONORABLE C. MICHAEL JOHNSON, JUDGE

Case Number Style of Case September 02, 2025 - 09:30AM

10.) 24-R-218AMJ STATE OF GEORGIA v. LEONA NICOLE WOOTEN

Count1) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
Count2) USE OF COMMUNICATION FACILITY IN COMMISSION OF A F, a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025
Count3) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor Plea: Not Guilty - 0171072025

Aftorney: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant
. Bondsman: ELLEN POUND Bond Amt; $8,000.00

11) 24-R-218BMJ STATE OF GEORGIA v. RANDELL LASHAWN MOORE

Count1) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2026
Count3.) POSSESSION QF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS, a Misdemeanor Plea: Not Guilty - 01/10/2025

Altorngy: PUBLIC DEFENDER , For Defendant

Bondsman: LEONA WOOTEN Band Amt: £5,000,00
12) 25-R-028MJ STATE OF GEORGIA v. TERRY DANIEL CASON
Count1) BATTERY, a Misdemeanor Plea: Not Guilty - 04/23/2025

: Bondsman: LENORA CASON Bond Amt: $1,500.00

X 3 Printed: August 22, 2025



TELFAIR COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
NEGOTIATED PLEA CALENDAR
HONORABLE C. MICHAEL JOHNSON, JUDGE

Case Number Style of Case . September 02, 2025 - 09:30AM
13) 25-R-127D |wa STATE OF GEORGIA v. ANTONIO JAMAR MARABLE Bench Warrant: 03/25/2025
Count1) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 07/28/2025
Count2) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), & Felony Plea: Not Guilly - 07/28/2025
. Count3) VIOLATION OF GA CODE 16-4-4 (RICO), a Felony Plea: Not Guilly - 07/28/12025
Count 16.) PURCHASE, POSSESSION OR SALE OF MARIJUANA, a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 07/28/2025
Count 17.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Falony Plea: Not Guilty - 07/28/2025
Count 18} UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT , a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 07/26/2025
Count19.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 07/28/2025
Count20.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 07/28/2025
Count21.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT , a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 07/28/2025
Count22) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 07/28/2025
Count23.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Plea: Not Guitty - 07/28/2025
Count24.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT , a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 07/28/2025
Count25.) FURNISHING PROHIBITED ITEMS TO INMATES, a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 07/28/2025
Count 26.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 07/28/2025
Count27.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT , a Felony Plea: Not Guilly - 07/28/2025
Count28.) ILLEGAL USE OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM, a Felony Plea: Not Gullty - 07/28/2025
Count29,) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CR, a Felony Plea: Not Guilty - 07/28/2025
Count 30.) UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT , a Felony Plea: Not Guilty ~ 07/28/2025

. Altorney: DAVID HOWELL , For Defendant _
| Bondsman: MICHELLE BLAKE 8Bond Amt: $24,000.00

CoDefendant: ANTONIO JAMAR MARABLE
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